



#### **OCEAN COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE RECORDING DOCUMENT COVER SHEET**

SCOTT M. COLABELLA **OCEAN COUNTY CLERK** P.O. BOX 2191 TOMS RIVER, NJ 08754-2191 (732) 929-2110

www.oceancountyclerk.com



INSTR # 2018123416
OR BK 17332 PG 1113
RECORDED 12/17/2018 D1:42:54 PM
SCOTT M. COLABELLA, COUNTY CLERK
OCEAN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

OFFICIAL USE ONLY

	01710712 002 01141
DATE OF DOCUMENT: (Enter Date as follows:00/00/0000)  TYPE OF DOCUMENT: (Select Doc Type from Drop-Down Box)  DEED	COUNTY OF OCEAN  CONSIDERATION  REALTY TRANSFER FEE
	OFFICIAL USE ONLY - REALTY TRANSFER FEE
FIRST PARTY NAME: (Enter Last Name, First Name)	SECOND PARTY NAME: (Enter Last Name, First Name)
Township of Lakewod	Diamond Triumph Properties LLC
ALL ADDITIONAL PARTIES: (Enter Last Name, First Name)	RETURN NAME AND ADDRESS: Draward Triumph Properties. LLC 22 Carasalyo Dr. Lakewood, NJ 0870)

THE FOLLOWING SECTION IS	REQUIRED FOR DEEDS ONLY		
BLOCK: 1264	LOT: 1		
MUNICIPALITY: (Select Municipality from Drop-Down Box)	LAKEWOOD		
CONSIDERATION: SIGNOCK 445 LO	T 4 VALUED at	\$ 19,00	00
MAILING ADDRESS OF GRANTEE: (Enter Street Address, 7	Town, State, Zip Code)		
Street Address 22 Carasaljo Drive	Town Lakewood	State NJ	Zip 08701

THE FOLLOWING SECTION IS FOR ORIGINAL MORTGAGE BOOKING & PAGING INFORMATION FOR ASSIGNMENTS, RELEASES, SATISFACTIONS, DISCHARGES & OTHER ORIGINAL MORTGAGE AGREEMENTS ONLY

ORIGINAL BOOK:	ORIGINAL PAGE:				

#### OCEAN COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE RECORDING DOCUMENT COVER SHEET

Please do not detach this page from the original document as it contains important recording information and is part of the permanent record.

Prepared by:

Harold N. Hensel
Attorney at Law, State of New Jersey

DEED

This **Deed** is made on December \_\_\_\_\_\_2018

COUNTY OF OCEAN
CONSIDERATION
HEALTY I TANSVER FEE
HEALTY

between THE TOWNSHIP OF LAKEWOOD, a body corporate and politic in Ocean County, New Jersey, 1870/

whose address is 231 Third Street, Lakewood, New Jersey,

referred to as the Grantor,

#### and DIAMOND TRIUMPH PROPERTIES, LLC

whose address is 22 Carasaljo Drive, Lakewood, New Jersey 08701

referred to as the Grantee.

The words "Grantor" and "Grantee" shall mean all Grantors and all Grantees listed above.

Transfer of Ownership. The Grantor grants and conveys (transfers ownership of) the property described below to the Grantee. This transfer is made as part of a mutual exchange conveyance of real estate with the Grantee pursuant to Lakewood Township Ordinance #O2018-39 adopted August 16, 2018, authorizing the conveyance of this parcel known as Block 1264, Lot 1 in exchange for the conveyance of Block 445, Lot 6 valued at \$19,000.00 and the sum of \$13,000.00 and authorizing the Mayor of Lakewood Township or in his absence the Deputy Mayor to execute documents related to this exchange.

Tax Map Reference. (N.J.S.A. 46:15-2.1) Municipality of Lakewood Township Block 1264, Lot 1

[] No property tax identification number is available on the date of this deed. (Check box if applicable)

**Property.** The property consists of the land and all the buildings and structures on the land at Block 1264, Lot 1 in the Township of Lakewood, County of Ocean and the State of New Jersey, more particularly described on the attached Schedule A.

Being the same premises obtained by the Grantor, The Township of Lakewood by Final Judgment of the Superior Court of New Jersey dated October 29, 1970 and recorded November 6, 1970 in the Ocean County Clerk's Office in Deed Book 3071, Page 190 (former Lots 1-6 and 9-12 Block 1264) and by Final Judgment of the Superior Court of New Jersey dated June 26, 1967 and recorded June 30, 1967 in the Ocean County Clerk's Office in Deed Book 2698, Page 25 (former Lots 7-8A and 13-16A Block 1264) and by Final Judgment of the Superior Court of New

### **Old Republic National Title Insurance Company**

File No.: MTANJ-131480

# TITLE INSURANCE COMMITMENT SCHEDULE A LEGAL DESCRIPTION

#### Tract I:

All that certain lot, piece or parcel of land, with the buildings and improvements thereon erected, situate, lying and being in the Township of Lakewood, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey.

BEING known and designated as Lots 1-16A in Block 35, as shown on a certain map entitled "Pine - Forest Manor (Ocean County), N.J., Property of Mercantile Land Co., Streets and Avenues proposed, Section C", and duly filed in the Office of the Clerk of Ocean County on October 30, 1920 as Map # B-88.

NOTE: Being part of Lot 1 Block 1264, Tax Map of the Township of Lakewood, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey.

#### Tract II:

All that certain lot, piece or parcel of land, with the buildings and improvements thereon erected, situate, lying and being in the Township of Lakewood, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey.

BEING known and designated as Lots 1-3A in Block 42, as shown on a certain map entitled "Pine - Forest Manor (Ocean County), N.J., Property of Mercantile Land Co., Streets and Avenues proposed, Section C", and duly filed in the Office of the Clerk of Ocean County on October 30, 1920 as Map # B-88.

NOTE: Being part of Lot 1 Block 1264, Tax Map of the Township of Lakewood, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey.

Together with all of the grantor's right, title and interest in and to the vacated portion of Old Toms River Road adjacent to the lands described above.

NOTE: Being Lot(s) 1 Block 1264, Tax Map of the Township of Lakewood, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey.





## State of New Jersey SELLER'S RESIDENCY CERTIFICATION/EXEMPTION

(Please Print or Type)

SELLER'S INFORMATION		The second secon	<u> </u>			
Name(s)			·			
LAKEWOOD TOWNSHIP						
Current Street Address						
231 THIRD STREET						
City, Town, Post Office Box		State	Zip Code			
LAKEWOOD		NJ	08701			
PROPERTY INFORMATION		INJ	00701			
Block(s)	Lot(s)	Ou	alifier			
1264	1	Qu	aiiiici			
Street Address			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
MACAN+ LAND						
City, Town, Post Office Box	-	State	Zip Code			
LAKEWOOD	T-t-1 Cidti	NJ	08701			
Seller's Percentage of Ownership	Total Consideration	Owner's Share of Consideration	Closing Date			
100			and Naprasidents			
SELLER'S ASSURANCES (Check th						
property.	return, and will pay any applical	ole taxes on any gain or income from t	he disposition of this			
		oal residence as defined in 26 U.S. Co agee in foreclosure or in a transfer in li				
4. Seller, transferor, or transferee is an agency or authority of the United States of America, an agency or authority of the State of New Jersey, the Federal National Mortgage Association, the Federal Home Loan Mortgage Corporation, the Government National Mortgage Association, or a private mortgage insurance company.						
<ul> <li>The total consideration for the prop</li> <li>The gain from the sale is not recog</li> <li>THE APPLICABLE SECTION). If to obligation to file a New Jersey inco</li> <li>Seller did not receive non-like kind</li> <li>The real property is being transfern</li> </ul>	perty is \$1,000 or less so the self- inized for federal income tax purp he indicated section does not ult me tax return for the year of the property. ed by an executor or administrat	se an estimated gross income tax paymer is not required to make an estimated poses under 26 U.S. Code section 721 imately apply to this transaction, the second and report the recognized gain.	d income tax payment. , 1031, or 1033 (CIRCLE celler acknowledges the			
decedent's estate in accordance with the provisions of the decedent's will or the intestate laws of this State.  9. The real property being sold is subject to a short sale instituted by the mortgagee, whereby the seller agreed not to receive any						
	proceeds from the sale and the mortgagee will receive all proceeds paying off an agreed amount of the mortgage.					
<ul> <li>10.  The deed is dated prior to August 1, 2004, and was not previously recorded.</li> <li>11.  The real property is being transferred under a relocation company transaction where a trustee of the relocation company buys the property from the seller and then sells the house to a third party buyer for the same price.</li> </ul>						
<ul> <li>12. The real property is being transferred between spouses or incident to a divorce decree or property settlement agreement under 26 U.S. Code section 1041.</li> <li>13. The property transferred is a cemetery plot.</li> <li>14. The seller is not receiving net proceeds from the sale. Net proceeds from the sale means the net amount due to the seller on the settlement sheet.</li> </ul>						
SELLER'S DECLARATION						
The undersigned understands that this declar statement contained herein may be punished my knowledge and belief, it is true, correct an previously recorded or is being recorded simulation.	by fine, imprisonment, or both. I fur ad complete. By checking this box I	thermore declare that I have examined this  I certify that a Power of Attorney to repre is form is attended.	declaration and, to the best of			
Signature  (Seller) Please indicate if Power of Attorney or Attorney in Fact						
Date	(Sel	Signature ler) Please indicate if Power of Attorney or Attorn	ey in Fact			

RTF-1 (Rev. 7/14/10) MUST SUBMIT IN DUPLICATE

### STATE OF NEW JERSEY AFFIDAVIT OF CONSIDERATION FOR USE BY SELLER

(Chapter 49, P.L.1968, as amended through Chapter 33, P.L. 2006) (N.J.S.A. 46:15-5 et seq.)

			AFFIDAVIT, PL	EASE READ T	HE INSTRU	CTIONS ON THE	REVERS	SE SIDE OF TH	IS FORM.	
COUNTY	OF NEW JERSE	OCEAN	}ss. coun	ty Municipal Code		FOR REC Consideration RTF paid by seller Date	3	S USE ONLY	<u>Z</u>	
-		PERTY LOC	CATION LAKEW	OOD TWP.		"Use symbol "C" to i	ndicate tha	it fee is exclusive	ly for county	 / use.
			ATIVE (See Instr		#4 on revers	se side)				
Deponen	Downand	G. Coles, M			uly swon		to la	aw upon	his/her	oath,
•		(Name	e) Corporate Officer	. •	in a deed	dated		tran	sferring	
(Gra	intor, Legal Represe	ntative, Corpo	rate Officer, Officer o	of Title Company, I						
real prop	erty identified as	Block numb	per 1264		Lot nu	ımber 1		loc	ated at	
LAKEW	OOD, NJ	····	(Street Address,	Town)			and	annexed	i ti	hereto.
	SIDERATION \$ 13 L OC entry transferred is	JL UY	0 + (Instru	ctions #1 and #	ED A	e side) Xho prior T \$ /9, 6 d is Class 4A, cal	00		_ `	
(3A)REQ (See	UIRED CALCUI	LATION OF A and #7 on	EQUALIZED VA	LUATION FOR	R ALL CLAS	S 4A (COMMERC			•	
	\$	1000/ 11-	+	% = \$	-11 15	Aba assassas ushi	- 16 Disset	anda Datin in anu	al ta ar in au	
			equalized valuation the equalized valu		nt greater than	the assessed value	e. If Direct	ors Ratio is equ	BITO OF IN EX	cess or
Deponer C. 66, P.	nt states that this L. 2004, for the	deed trans following rea	ison(s). Mere refe	mpt from the Ference to exempt	Realty Trans ption symbo	fer Fee imposed I I is insufficient. Ex Icy or subdivision:	plain in de	P.L. 1968, as a etail.	amended ti	hrough
void clair General A.	m for partial exe	mption. Dep as applicable N Gran	onent claims that o, imposed by C.	t this deed tran 176, P.L. 1975, s of age or over	nsaction is e C. 113, P.L	E CATEGORY M xempt from State . 2004, and C. 66, tion #9 on reverse	P.L. 200	of the Basic, S 4 for the followi	upplement	al, and
~ <b>{</b>	DISABLED PER Senior citizens,	RSON Grant blind person occupied by	tor(s) perman ns, or disabled pe grantor(s) at time	ently and totally rsons must also of sale.	meet all of Resident of S	receiving disabilities following cristate of New Jerseint tenants must a	teria: ey.		fully emplo	yed*
*IN CASE	OF HUSBAND AND	WIFE, PARTN	ERS IN A CIVIL UNIC	N COUPLE, ONLY	ONE GRANTO	R NEED QUALIFY IF	TENANTS B	Y THE ENTIRETY.		
C.	Affordable a	ccording to I	OME HOUSING H.U.D. standards ents of region.		Reserved for	side) or occupancy. esale controls.				
(6) <u>NEW</u>	Entirely new	improveme	ions #2, #10 and nt. any purpose.	☐Not pre	viously occu	pied. TION" printed clea	arly at top	of first page of	the deed.	
	No prior mort No contribution No stock or n	igage assum ons to capita noney excha	LEGAL ENTITIE ned or to which pr all by either granto anged by or between	operty is subject or or grantee leg sen grantor or g	ct at time of gal entity.	sale. I entities.				
(8) Depo accorda	onent makes this nce with the prov	s Affidavit to visions of Ch	induce county on apter 49, P.L. 19	lerk or register 68, as amende	of deeds to	record the deed barrier 33, P.L. 20	06.			∌with in
Subscrit this	ped and sworn to day of Dece		20 18		ignature of	Deponent	TOW	VISHIP OF LAK Grantor No		
	Mul	/		231 THIR	D G. COLES D STREET OD NJ 0870	•		HIRD STREET WOOD NJ 087		
Har	of do	Hens	e/		Deponent A		Gra	ntor Address a	t Time of S	ale
AH	old No.	120	Last t	hree digits in G	rantor's Soc	784 ial Security Numb	er Nam	e/Company of	Settlement	Officer
5	the of	MW VI	sey			FOR	OFFICIAL	USE ONLY	• • •	$\neg$
			J		Instrume Deed No Deed Do	ent Number	Boo	CountyOC	2007	-
					Deed D	100 19-1	Dat	emired		

County recording officers shall forward one copy of each RTF-1 form when Section 3A is completed to:

STATE OF NEW JERSEY

PO BOX 251 TRENTON, NJ 08695-0251 ATTENTION: REALTY TRANSFER FEE UNIT

The Director of the Division of Taxation in the Department of the Treasury has prescribed this form as required by law, and may not be altered or amended without prior approval of the Director. For information on the Realty Transfer Fee or to print a copy of this Affidavit, visit the Division of Taxation website at: www.state.nj.us/treasury/taxation/lpt/localtax.htm

Jersey dated September 14, 1970 and recorded September 28, 1970 in the Ocean County Clerk's Office in Deed Book 3058, Page 418 (former Lots 1-3A Block 1275).

**Type of Deed**. This Deed is called a Quitclaim Deed. The Grantor makes no promises as to ownership or title, but simply transfers whatever interest the Grantor has to the Grantees.

Signatures. The Grantor signs this Deed as is at the beginning of this first page.

WITNESS:	LAKEWOOD TOWNSHIP
Kathum Kutchinson	By:
KATHRYN HUTCHINSON, Township Clerk	RAYMOND G. COLES, Mayor
STATE OF NEW JERSEY:	
: SS. COUNTY OF OCEAN:	
COUNTY OF OCEAN:	
	8, Kathryn Hutchinson, personally came
before me and acknowledged under oath, to my satisfaction of the control of the c	
(a) She is the Township Clerk of the Township of Lain this Deed;	kewood, the municipal corporation named
(b) She is the attesting witness to the signing of this D	eed by the proper corporate officer who is
Raymond G. Coles, the Mayor of the municipal corpor	
(c) This Deed was signed, sealed and delivered by the	
act and duly authorized by a proper ordinance of the La	
<ul><li>(d) She knows the proper seal of Lakewood Township</li><li>(e) She signed this proof to attest to the truth of these</li></ul>	
(f) The full and actual consideration paid for the tr	ransfer of title to realty evidenced by the
within Deed is \$13,000.00 and Block 445 Lot 6 val	ued at \$19,000.00 (such consideration is
defined in N.J.S.A. 46:15-5).	
	/
$\mathcal{U}_{-}$	IN IV
	Harold N. Henxl Attorney at Law State of New Jessey
RECORD AND RETURN TO:	Attorney at Law
ABCOAD MAD ABTOATTO.	STAKE OF NUMBER
Diamas Trium Properties, LLC.	

22 Carasalyo Dr. Lakewood MY 08701